PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741086

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			01/01/2012			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
DATALOGIC SCANN	ING, INC.			12/28/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	DATALOGIC	ATALOGIC ADC, INC.				
Street Address:	959 TERRY STREET					
City:	EUGENE					
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97402					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		14057	57938			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (503)220-2480						
Phone:	-	-224-33				
Email: jarafter@stoel.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: JOHN A. RAFTER, JR.						
Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP						
Address Line 2:900 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			51306/1328			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOHN A. RAFTER, JR.			
Signature:			/JohnARafter/			
				PATENT		

REEL: 032290 FRAME: 0985

Date:	02/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=DLMerger#page1.tif source=DLMerger#page2.tif source=DLMerger#page3.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DATALOGIC MOBILE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DATALOGIC SCANNING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DATALOGIC ADC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 7:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2246198 8100M

. .

111347610 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTYCATION: 9263644

DATE: 12-29-11

PATENT REEL: 032290 FRAME: 0987 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:20 FM 12/28/2011 FILED 07:20 FM 12/28/2011 SRV 111347610 - 2246198 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

DATALOGIC MOBILE, INC.

with and into

DATALOGIC SCANNING, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), Datalogic Scanning, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Scanning"), certifies the following information with respect to the merger of Datalogic Mobile, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Mobile"), with and into Scanning (the "Merger").

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the Merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u> Datalogic Scanning, Inc. Datalogic Mobile, Inc. State of Incorporation Delaware Delaware

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of Scanning and Mobile in accordance with Sections 251 and 103 of the DGCL.

3. The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is Datalogic Scanning, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

4. The certificate of incorporation of Scanning shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, amended to change the name of the Surviving Corporation to Datalogic ADC, Inc.

5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is:

959 Terry Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402

6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations.

7. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Pacific Standard Time, on January 1, 2012.

[Signature page follows]

70978194.5 0021085-00002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on December 22, 2011.

٠,

.

....

. 1-

DATALOGIC SCANNING, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: ____ 600 BILL PARNELL CEO, Datalogic Scanning Fre. Name: Title:

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

1,1

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 032290 FRAME: 0989